
1 2 6 7 9 11 12 13 15 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 29
1 226670 : SENBAGAM S 2 2
2 231057 : MATHUMITHA T
3 231562 : VENKATESAN L
4 231576 : TAMILMANI A
5 232506 : PARTHIBAN M 1
6 233824 : M INDRAPANDY 1
7 237933 : PHILIP FERNANDES B
8 238038 : VASUDEVAN S
9 240393 : P PARTHIPAN

10 240996 : THENMOZHI D 1
11 242704 : KUMARAVELU S
12 244198 : RAKKAPPAN K 1 1 1
13 245032 : SHANMUGAPRIYA R
14 246330 : MURUGARAJ G
15 246697 : BASKARAN G
16 247562 : APSARA BEGUM K 1 1 1
17 248542 : BAGHYALAKSHMI S
18 249268 : KAVITHA K G 1 2
19 249377 : JAYASUDHA A
20 249522 : S SATHIYAVIKASINI 1 1
21 249668 : DIVYA P
22 250056 : D JAYALAKSHMI 1
23 250857 : MANI R
24 251525 : ESWARAN M
25 252320 : ARUMUGAM K 2
26 253140 : V SHANMUGARAJU 1
27 253466 : PHAGAWATSINGH V 1
28 254085 : VINOTHKUMAR G 1
29 255035 : RAMASAMY V 1
30 255444 : D KANDHASAMY
31 262545 : MUTHUKRISHNAN R 1
32 263227 : RAMESH V 1

Subject : Economics Date of Exam : 15.02.2022 F.N
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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1 2 6 7 9 11 12 13 15 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 29

Subject : Economics Date of Exam : 15.02.2022 F.N
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

33 265947 : VELU M 1
34 267037 : VIJAYAN G 1
35 267059 : UDHAYAKUMAR K S 1
36 267388 : ELAVARASI G 2
37 270491 : VANITHAMANI G 2 2 1
38 272569 : SATHISHKUMAR K 1
39 272766 : KARTHIKEYAN M 2
40 273490 : KUMARASAMY R 2
41 275227 : ALEXANDER M 1
42 275253 : PRABU A
43 278024 : MAYILVAGANAN A 1
44 278643 : SATHISHKUMAR S 1
45 280947 : T MANIKANDAN 1 1
46 281643 : MOHANYA K
47 281691 : PARAMESWARI T
48 281955 : RAJA M 2 1 1
49 285250 : NITHYAKALYANI M 1
50 285380 : BALPANDI K
51 286054 : VIVEKANANDAN R
52 287420 : SENTHIL M 1
53 288085 : NOORJAHAN BAGAM S 1 1
54 289736 : GEETHA K 1 1
55 291741 : GNANADEIVEEGAM D 1
56 292119 : LAKSHMINARAYANAN K 1 1
57 292361 : VISWANATHAN G
58 292852 : PURATCHI SELVAM S
59 293800 : IYYANAR R 1
60 294082 : KANNIYAPPAN K 1
61 295301 : D CHITRA 1 1 1
62 295729 : JAGADEESWARAN M 1
63 296087 : M NAGAJAYANTHI
64 296456 : RAJASEKARAN T 1
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1 2 6 7 9 11 12 13 15 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 29

Subject : Economics Date of Exam : 15.02.2022 F.N
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

65 296519 : S MOHANA PRIYA
66 297204 : STEPHEN T 1 1
67 297310 : P ANNAMALAI 4
68 297377 : G JAYACHANDRAN 1
69 297950 : MEENAKSHI K 3 3
70 297958 : THAMILARASAN M 1
71 298262 : P SUDHA
72 298693 : MANIMEGALAI P
73 298963 : P SELVARAJU
74 299157 : M SATHIK ALIKHAN
75 299402 : SURESH C
76 300350 : KIRUTHIGA R 1 1
77 300770 : BALASUBRAMANIAN V
78 300878 : PACKIYALAKSHMI L 1
79 301342 : SARMILA R 3
80 301437 : SARITHA M 1
81 301576 : SURESH S 1
82 301650 : RAJESHKUMAR S 1 1
83 301817 : KASTHURI N 3
84 302042 : SHANMUGAM S
85 304991 : SELVA MALAR C
86 305644 : JOSE ROBINSON R 1
87 307110 : P SUDHA 1
88 307208 : RAJAKUMARI R 1 1
89 307261 : SUVITHA S
90 309248 : RAJESWARI P 2
91 310239 : MALINI E 1
92 312828 : MANJU T 2
93 312938 : ARUL ROSE S
94 316672 : GOMATHI A
95 319978 : INDIRANI S 1
96 320222 : SENTHAMILSELVI A 1
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1 2 6 7 9 11 12 13 15 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 29

Subject : Economics Date of Exam : 15.02.2022 F.N
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

97 321122 : DURGADEVI C 2 2
98 321364 : MURUGAN C
99 321474 : ILAYARAJA S 1

100 321833 : RAJESWARI V 1
101 323186 : A SENTHILKUMAR 10
102 323752 : JAMES ARULRAJ M 1
103 324034 : SIVAKUMAR B
104 324554 : POONGODI S 1 1
105 324631 : RUTHIRAN V
106 324764 : GOBINATH G 1 1
107 324860 : KANIMOZHI N 1
108 326224 : REVATHI K 1 1 1
109 333207 : K VIJAYALAKSHMI 1
110 334052 : KARPAGAVALLI S 1 1 1
111 334566 : PRAKASH R 4
112 334837 : JAYANTHI C 3
113 335366 : JOTHIMANI P 1 1
114 336601 : CHITHRA D 1
115 337107 : SUBRAMANI K
116 337385 : DHANALAKSHMI M 1
117 342380 : MUTHUPANDI S 1
118 342554 : C DEVI
119 343194 : R KAMATCHIDEVI 1 1
120 344227 : KANNAYIRAM K 1
121 345136 : V ANBARASI 1
122 346384 : J MAHESWARI 1
123 346866 : SHARMILA C 1
124 347058 : GNANASEKARAN K 1
125 348669 : BHARATHIRAJ Y 1 1
126 348777 : M USHA 1
127 348829 : DEEPA C
128 349313 : R AKILANDESWARI 1
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1 2 6 7 9 11 12 13 15 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 29

Subject : Economics Date of Exam : 15.02.2022 F.N
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

129 350601 : REVATHI K 3
130 351254 : MAHARAJAN K
131 351457 : PALANIAMMAL
132 353431 : CHELLAPPANDI M
133 353559 : AZEEZBABU S
134 358489 : K GNANAPPAZHAM 1
135 358744 : V KARUNAKARAN 1
136 359595 : KALAISELVI K 1 1
137 360469 : THIRUMALA SUDHAKAR 1 1
138 360739 : RAMESHKUMAR M
139 361203 : K SASIKALA
140 361373 : A CHINNADURAI 1 1
141 362092 : PREMA N
142 362232 : N MANGALAM 1 1 1
143 362575 : SUBBULAKSHMI N 1
144 362691 : A ANAND RAJ 1 2
145 363420 : BALVANNANATHAN M
146 365312 : SENTHIL KUMAR S
147 366223 : KANNAMMAL G 1 1
148 454198 : VALARMATHI V 1
149 454598 : SATHISH V 1
150 454885 : ANANDAKUMAR M 1
151 455030 : PALANICHAMI P D
152 455840 : GOVINDAN K
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Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question
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1 226670 : SENBAGAM S
2 231057 : MATHUMITHA T
3 231562 : VENKATESAN L
4 231576 : TAMILMANI A
5 232506 : PARTHIBAN M
6 233824 : M INDRAPANDY
7 237933 : PHILIP FERNANDES B
8 238038 : VASUDEVAN S
9 240393 : P PARTHIPAN

10 240996 : THENMOZHI D
11 242704 : KUMARAVELU S
12 244198 : RAKKAPPAN K
13 245032 : SHANMUGAPRIYA R
14 246330 : MURUGARAJ G
15 246697 : BASKARAN G
16 247562 : APSARA BEGUM K
17 248542 : BAGHYALAKSHMI S
18 249268 : KAVITHA K G
19 249377 : JAYASUDHA A
20 249522 : S SATHIYAVIKASINI
21 249668 : DIVYA P
22 250056 : D JAYALAKSHMI
23 250857 : MANI R
24 251525 : ESWARAN M
25 252320 : ARUMUGAM K
26 253140 : V SHANMUGARAJU
27 253466 : PHAGAWATSINGH V
28 254085 : VINOTHKUMAR G
29 255035 : RAMASAMY V
30 255444 : D KANDHASAMY
31 262545 : MUTHUKRISHNAN R
32 263227 : RAMESH V

Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate 31 33 35 37 38 42 43 48 49 51 53 54 55 58 61 63 64 65
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Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
33 265947 : VELU M
34 267037 : VIJAYAN G
35 267059 : UDHAYAKUMAR K S
36 267388 : ELAVARASI G
37 270491 : VANITHAMANI G
38 272569 : SATHISHKUMAR K
39 272766 : KARTHIKEYAN M
40 273490 : KUMARASAMY R
41 275227 : ALEXANDER M
42 275253 : PRABU A
43 278024 : MAYILVAGANAN A
44 278643 : SATHISHKUMAR S
45 280947 : T MANIKANDAN
46 281643 : MOHANYA K
47 281691 : PARAMESWARI T
48 281955 : RAJA M
49 285250 : NITHYAKALYANI M
50 285380 : BALPANDI K
51 286054 : VIVEKANANDAN R
52 287420 : SENTHIL M
53 288085 : NOORJAHAN BAGAM S
54 289736 : GEETHA K
55 291741 : GNANADEIVEEGAM D
56 292119 : LAKSHMINARAYANAN K
57 292361 : VISWANATHAN G
58 292852 : PURATCHI SELVAM S
59 293800 : IYYANAR R
60 294082 : KANNIYAPPAN K
61 295301 : D CHITRA
62 295729 : JAGADEESWARAN M
63 296087 : M NAGAJAYANTHI
64 296456 : RAJASEKARAN T

31 33 35 37 38 42 43 48 49 51 53 54 55 58 61 63 64 65
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
65 296519 : S MOHANA PRIYA
66 297204 : STEPHEN T
67 297310 : P ANNAMALAI
68 297377 : G JAYACHANDRAN
69 297950 : MEENAKSHI K
70 297958 : THAMILARASAN M
71 298262 : P SUDHA
72 298693 : MANIMEGALAI P
73 298963 : P SELVARAJU
74 299157 : M SATHIK ALIKHAN
75 299402 : SURESH C
76 300350 : KIRUTHIGA R
77 300770 : BALASUBRAMANIAN V
78 300878 : PACKIYALAKSHMI L
79 301342 : SARMILA R
80 301437 : SARITHA M
81 301576 : SURESH S
82 301650 : RAJESHKUMAR S
83 301817 : KASTHURI N
84 302042 : SHANMUGAM S
85 304991 : SELVA MALAR C
86 305644 : JOSE ROBINSON R
87 307110 : P SUDHA
88 307208 : RAJAKUMARI R
89 307261 : SUVITHA S
90 309248 : RAJESWARI P
91 310239 : MALINI E
92 312828 : MANJU T
93 312938 : ARUL ROSE S
94 316672 : GOMATHI A
95 319978 : INDIRANI S
96 320222 : SENTHAMILSELVI A

31 33 35 37 38 42 43 48 49 51 53 54 55 58 61 63 64 65
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
97 321122 : DURGADEVI C
98 321364 : MURUGAN C
99 321474 : ILAYARAJA S

100 321833 : RAJESWARI V
101 323186 : A SENTHILKUMAR
102 323752 : JAMES ARULRAJ M
103 324034 : SIVAKUMAR B
104 324554 : POONGODI S
105 324631 : RUTHIRAN V
106 324764 : GOBINATH G
107 324860 : KANIMOZHI N
108 326224 : REVATHI K
109 333207 : K VIJAYALAKSHMI
110 334052 : KARPAGAVALLI S
111 334566 : PRAKASH R
112 334837 : JAYANTHI C
113 335366 : JOTHIMANI P
114 336601 : CHITHRA D
115 337107 : SUBRAMANI K
116 337385 : DHANALAKSHMI M
117 342380 : MUTHUPANDI S
118 342554 : C DEVI
119 343194 : R KAMATCHIDEVI
120 344227 : KANNAYIRAM K
121 345136 : V ANBARASI
122 346384 : J MAHESWARI
123 346866 : SHARMILA C
124 347058 : GNANASEKARAN K
125 348669 : BHARATHIRAJ Y
126 348777 : M USHA
127 348829 : DEEPA C
128 349313 : R AKILANDESWARI

31 33 35 37 38 42 43 48 49 51 53 54 55 58 61 63 64 65
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
129 350601 : REVATHI K
130 351254 : MAHARAJAN K
131 351457 : PALANIAMMAL
132 353431 : CHELLAPPANDI M
133 353559 : AZEEZBABU S
134 358489 : K GNANAPPAZHAM
135 358744 : V KARUNAKARAN
136 359595 : KALAISELVI K
137 360469 : THIRUMALA SUDHAKAR
138 360739 : RAMESHKUMAR M
139 361203 : K SASIKALA
140 361373 : A CHINNADURAI
141 362092 : PREMA N
142 362232 : N MANGALAM
143 362575 : SUBBULAKSHMI N
144 362691 : A ANAND RAJ
145 363420 : BALVANNANATHAN M
146 365312 : SENTHIL KUMAR S
147 366223 : KANNAMMAL G
148 454198 : VALARMATHI V
149 454598 : SATHISH V
150 454885 : ANANDAKUMAR M
151 455030 : PALANICHAMI P D
152 455840 : GOVINDAN K

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

31 33 35 37 38 42 43 48 49 51 53 54 55 58 61 63 64 65
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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1 226670 : SENBAGAM S
2 231057 : MATHUMITHA T
3 231562 : VENKATESAN L
4 231576 : TAMILMANI A
5 232506 : PARTHIBAN M
6 233824 : M INDRAPANDY
7 237933 : PHILIP FERNANDES B
8 238038 : VASUDEVAN S
9 240393 : P PARTHIPAN

10 240996 : THENMOZHI D
11 242704 : KUMARAVELU S
12 244198 : RAKKAPPAN K
13 245032 : SHANMUGAPRIYA R
14 246330 : MURUGARAJ G
15 246697 : BASKARAN G
16 247562 : APSARA BEGUM K
17 248542 : BAGHYALAKSHMI S
18 249268 : KAVITHA K G
19 249377 : JAYASUDHA A
20 249522 : S SATHIYAVIKASINI
21 249668 : DIVYA P
22 250056 : D JAYALAKSHMI
23 250857 : MANI R
24 251525 : ESWARAN M
25 252320 : ARUMUGAM K
26 253140 : V SHANMUGARAJU
27 253466 : PHAGAWATSINGH V
28 254085 : VINOTHKUMAR G
29 255035 : RAMASAMY V
30 255444 : D KANDHASAMY
31 262545 : MUTHUKRISHNAN R
32 263227 : RAMESH V

Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate 66 67 68 69 71 73 75 76 78 79 83 84 85 86 87 89 90 91
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1
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Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
33 265947 : VELU M
34 267037 : VIJAYAN G
35 267059 : UDHAYAKUMAR K S
36 267388 : ELAVARASI G
37 270491 : VANITHAMANI G
38 272569 : SATHISHKUMAR K
39 272766 : KARTHIKEYAN M
40 273490 : KUMARASAMY R
41 275227 : ALEXANDER M
42 275253 : PRABU A
43 278024 : MAYILVAGANAN A
44 278643 : SATHISHKUMAR S
45 280947 : T MANIKANDAN
46 281643 : MOHANYA K
47 281691 : PARAMESWARI T
48 281955 : RAJA M
49 285250 : NITHYAKALYANI M
50 285380 : BALPANDI K
51 286054 : VIVEKANANDAN R
52 287420 : SENTHIL M
53 288085 : NOORJAHAN BAGAM S
54 289736 : GEETHA K
55 291741 : GNANADEIVEEGAM D
56 292119 : LAKSHMINARAYANAN K
57 292361 : VISWANATHAN G
58 292852 : PURATCHI SELVAM S
59 293800 : IYYANAR R
60 294082 : KANNIYAPPAN K
61 295301 : D CHITRA
62 295729 : JAGADEESWARAN M
63 296087 : M NAGAJAYANTHI
64 296456 : RAJASEKARAN T

66 67 68 69 71 73 75 76 78 79 83 84 85 86 87 89 90 91
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

1

1

1

1 1

1
1

Economics   Page 12 of 25



Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
65 296519 : S MOHANA PRIYA
66 297204 : STEPHEN T
67 297310 : P ANNAMALAI
68 297377 : G JAYACHANDRAN
69 297950 : MEENAKSHI K
70 297958 : THAMILARASAN M
71 298262 : P SUDHA
72 298693 : MANIMEGALAI P
73 298963 : P SELVARAJU
74 299157 : M SATHIK ALIKHAN
75 299402 : SURESH C
76 300350 : KIRUTHIGA R
77 300770 : BALASUBRAMANIAN V
78 300878 : PACKIYALAKSHMI L
79 301342 : SARMILA R
80 301437 : SARITHA M
81 301576 : SURESH S
82 301650 : RAJESHKUMAR S
83 301817 : KASTHURI N
84 302042 : SHANMUGAM S
85 304991 : SELVA MALAR C
86 305644 : JOSE ROBINSON R
87 307110 : P SUDHA
88 307208 : RAJAKUMARI R
89 307261 : SUVITHA S
90 309248 : RAJESWARI P
91 310239 : MALINI E
92 312828 : MANJU T
93 312938 : ARUL ROSE S
94 316672 : GOMATHI A
95 319978 : INDIRANI S
96 320222 : SENTHAMILSELVI A

66 67 68 69 71 73 75 76 78 79 83 84 85 86 87 89 90 91
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
97 321122 : DURGADEVI C
98 321364 : MURUGAN C
99 321474 : ILAYARAJA S

100 321833 : RAJESWARI V
101 323186 : A SENTHILKUMAR
102 323752 : JAMES ARULRAJ M
103 324034 : SIVAKUMAR B
104 324554 : POONGODI S
105 324631 : RUTHIRAN V
106 324764 : GOBINATH G
107 324860 : KANIMOZHI N
108 326224 : REVATHI K
109 333207 : K VIJAYALAKSHMI
110 334052 : KARPAGAVALLI S
111 334566 : PRAKASH R
112 334837 : JAYANTHI C
113 335366 : JOTHIMANI P
114 336601 : CHITHRA D
115 337107 : SUBRAMANI K
116 337385 : DHANALAKSHMI M
117 342380 : MUTHUPANDI S
118 342554 : C DEVI
119 343194 : R KAMATCHIDEVI
120 344227 : KANNAYIRAM K
121 345136 : V ANBARASI
122 346384 : J MAHESWARI
123 346866 : SHARMILA C
124 347058 : GNANASEKARAN K
125 348669 : BHARATHIRAJ Y
126 348777 : M USHA
127 348829 : DEEPA C
128 349313 : R AKILANDESWARI

66 67 68 69 71 73 75 76 78 79 83 84 85 86 87 89 90 91
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
129 350601 : REVATHI K
130 351254 : MAHARAJAN K
131 351457 : PALANIAMMAL
132 353431 : CHELLAPPANDI M
133 353559 : AZEEZBABU S
134 358489 : K GNANAPPAZHAM
135 358744 : V KARUNAKARAN
136 359595 : KALAISELVI K
137 360469 : THIRUMALA SUDHAKAR
138 360739 : RAMESHKUMAR M
139 361203 : K SASIKALA
140 361373 : A CHINNADURAI
141 362092 : PREMA N
142 362232 : N MANGALAM
143 362575 : SUBBULAKSHMI N
144 362691 : A ANAND RAJ
145 363420 : BALVANNANATHAN M
146 365312 : SENTHIL KUMAR S
147 366223 : KANNAMMAL G
148 454198 : VALARMATHI V
149 454598 : SATHISH V
150 454885 : ANANDAKUMAR M
151 455030 : PALANICHAMI P D
152 455840 : GOVINDAN K

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

66 67 68 69 71 73 75 76 78 79 83 84 85 86 87 89 90 91
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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1 226670 : SENBAGAM S
2 231057 : MATHUMITHA T
3 231562 : VENKATESAN L
4 231576 : TAMILMANI A
5 232506 : PARTHIBAN M
6 233824 : M INDRAPANDY
7 237933 : PHILIP FERNANDES B
8 238038 : VASUDEVAN S
9 240393 : P PARTHIPAN

10 240996 : THENMOZHI D
11 242704 : KUMARAVELU S
12 244198 : RAKKAPPAN K
13 245032 : SHANMUGAPRIYA R
14 246330 : MURUGARAJ G
15 246697 : BASKARAN G
16 247562 : APSARA BEGUM K
17 248542 : BAGHYALAKSHMI S
18 249268 : KAVITHA K G
19 249377 : JAYASUDHA A
20 249522 : S SATHIYAVIKASINI
21 249668 : DIVYA P
22 250056 : D JAYALAKSHMI
23 250857 : MANI R
24 251525 : ESWARAN M
25 252320 : ARUMUGAM K
26 253140 : V SHANMUGARAJU
27 253466 : PHAGAWATSINGH V
28 254085 : VINOTHKUMAR G
29 255035 : RAMASAMY V
30 255444 : D KANDHASAMY
31 262545 : MUTHUKRISHNAN R
32 263227 : RAMESH V

Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate 93 96 100 101 102 105 107 108 109 110 111 112 114 116 117 123 124 125
2 2

1 1
1

1 1
1

1 1 1
1 1
1

7 1
2

1 1
1 1 1

1
6 1

1 1
1 1

1 1 1
2

1
1

1 1
1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
33 265947 : VELU M
34 267037 : VIJAYAN G
35 267059 : UDHAYAKUMAR K S
36 267388 : ELAVARASI G
37 270491 : VANITHAMANI G
38 272569 : SATHISHKUMAR K
39 272766 : KARTHIKEYAN M
40 273490 : KUMARASAMY R
41 275227 : ALEXANDER M
42 275253 : PRABU A
43 278024 : MAYILVAGANAN A
44 278643 : SATHISHKUMAR S
45 280947 : T MANIKANDAN
46 281643 : MOHANYA K
47 281691 : PARAMESWARI T
48 281955 : RAJA M
49 285250 : NITHYAKALYANI M
50 285380 : BALPANDI K
51 286054 : VIVEKANANDAN R
52 287420 : SENTHIL M
53 288085 : NOORJAHAN BAGAM S
54 289736 : GEETHA K
55 291741 : GNANADEIVEEGAM D
56 292119 : LAKSHMINARAYANAN K
57 292361 : VISWANATHAN G
58 292852 : PURATCHI SELVAM S
59 293800 : IYYANAR R
60 294082 : KANNIYAPPAN K
61 295301 : D CHITRA
62 295729 : JAGADEESWARAN M
63 296087 : M NAGAJAYANTHI
64 296456 : RAJASEKARAN T

93 96 100 101 102 105 107 108 109 110 111 112 114 116 117 123 124 125
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

1 1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1

1

1 1 1
1 1 3
1 1 1
1 1 1
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1 1
1 1

1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1

1
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1
1

1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1

Economics   Page 17 of 25



Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
65 296519 : S MOHANA PRIYA
66 297204 : STEPHEN T
67 297310 : P ANNAMALAI
68 297377 : G JAYACHANDRAN
69 297950 : MEENAKSHI K
70 297958 : THAMILARASAN M
71 298262 : P SUDHA
72 298693 : MANIMEGALAI P
73 298963 : P SELVARAJU
74 299157 : M SATHIK ALIKHAN
75 299402 : SURESH C
76 300350 : KIRUTHIGA R
77 300770 : BALASUBRAMANIAN V
78 300878 : PACKIYALAKSHMI L
79 301342 : SARMILA R
80 301437 : SARITHA M
81 301576 : SURESH S
82 301650 : RAJESHKUMAR S
83 301817 : KASTHURI N
84 302042 : SHANMUGAM S
85 304991 : SELVA MALAR C
86 305644 : JOSE ROBINSON R
87 307110 : P SUDHA
88 307208 : RAJAKUMARI R
89 307261 : SUVITHA S
90 309248 : RAJESWARI P
91 310239 : MALINI E
92 312828 : MANJU T
93 312938 : ARUL ROSE S
94 316672 : GOMATHI A
95 319978 : INDIRANI S
96 320222 : SENTHAMILSELVI A

93 96 100 101 102 105 107 108 109 110 111 112 114 116 117 123 124 125
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

8 3 4
1

3 1 3 3
1 1 1

1 1
1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1

1 1 1
2 2 2

1 1
2 1

2
1

1 1
1 1
1 1

1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1

2

1
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
97 321122 : DURGADEVI C
98 321364 : MURUGAN C
99 321474 : ILAYARAJA S

100 321833 : RAJESWARI V
101 323186 : A SENTHILKUMAR
102 323752 : JAMES ARULRAJ M
103 324034 : SIVAKUMAR B
104 324554 : POONGODI S
105 324631 : RUTHIRAN V
106 324764 : GOBINATH G
107 324860 : KANIMOZHI N
108 326224 : REVATHI K
109 333207 : K VIJAYALAKSHMI
110 334052 : KARPAGAVALLI S
111 334566 : PRAKASH R
112 334837 : JAYANTHI C
113 335366 : JOTHIMANI P
114 336601 : CHITHRA D
115 337107 : SUBRAMANI K
116 337385 : DHANALAKSHMI M
117 342380 : MUTHUPANDI S
118 342554 : C DEVI
119 343194 : R KAMATCHIDEVI
120 344227 : KANNAYIRAM K
121 345136 : V ANBARASI
122 346384 : J MAHESWARI
123 346866 : SHARMILA C
124 347058 : GNANASEKARAN K
125 348669 : BHARATHIRAJ Y
126 348777 : M USHA
127 348829 : DEEPA C
128 349313 : R AKILANDESWARI

93 96 100 101 102 105 107 108 109 110 111 112 114 116 117 123 124 125
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

2

1 1 1
1 1 1

10 10
1
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1
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1
1 1

1 1
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
129 350601 : REVATHI K
130 351254 : MAHARAJAN K
131 351457 : PALANIAMMAL
132 353431 : CHELLAPPANDI M
133 353559 : AZEEZBABU S
134 358489 : K GNANAPPAZHAM
135 358744 : V KARUNAKARAN
136 359595 : KALAISELVI K
137 360469 : THIRUMALA SUDHAKAR
138 360739 : RAMESHKUMAR M
139 361203 : K SASIKALA
140 361373 : A CHINNADURAI
141 362092 : PREMA N
142 362232 : N MANGALAM
143 362575 : SUBBULAKSHMI N
144 362691 : A ANAND RAJ
145 363420 : BALVANNANATHAN M
146 365312 : SENTHIL KUMAR S
147 366223 : KANNAMMAL G
148 454198 : VALARMATHI V
149 454598 : SATHISH V
150 454885 : ANANDAKUMAR M
151 455030 : PALANICHAMI P D
152 455840 : GOVINDAN K

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

93 96 100 101 102 105 107 108 109 110 111 112 114 116 117 123 124 125
Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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1 226670 : SENBAGAM S
2 231057 : MATHUMITHA T
3 231562 : VENKATESAN L
4 231576 : TAMILMANI A
5 232506 : PARTHIBAN M
6 233824 : M INDRAPANDY
7 237933 : PHILIP FERNANDES B
8 238038 : VASUDEVAN S
9 240393 : P PARTHIPAN

10 240996 : THENMOZHI D
11 242704 : KUMARAVELU S
12 244198 : RAKKAPPAN K
13 245032 : SHANMUGAPRIYA R
14 246330 : MURUGARAJ G
15 246697 : BASKARAN G
16 247562 : APSARA BEGUM K
17 248542 : BAGHYALAKSHMI S
18 249268 : KAVITHA K G
19 249377 : JAYASUDHA A
20 249522 : S SATHIYAVIKASINI
21 249668 : DIVYA P
22 250056 : D JAYALAKSHMI
23 250857 : MANI R
24 251525 : ESWARAN M
25 252320 : ARUMUGAM K
26 253140 : V SHANMUGARAJU
27 253466 : PHAGAWATSINGH V
28 254085 : VINOTHKUMAR G
29 255035 : RAMASAMY V
30 255444 : D KANDHASAMY
31 262545 : MUTHUKRISHNAN R
32 263227 : RAMESH V

Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate 127 128 133 134 137 138 139 141 142 146
5
1
4

1 2
4
3
3
3
2
1
1
3
2
1
1
6
5
4
3
5
2
3
1
3
2
2
2
3
6
6

1 11
4

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged by 

the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
33 265947 : VELU M
34 267037 : VIJAYAN G
35 267059 : UDHAYAKUMAR K S
36 267388 : ELAVARASI G
37 270491 : VANITHAMANI G
38 272569 : SATHISHKUMAR K
39 272766 : KARTHIKEYAN M
40 273490 : KUMARASAMY R
41 275227 : ALEXANDER M
42 275253 : PRABU A
43 278024 : MAYILVAGANAN A
44 278643 : SATHISHKUMAR S
45 280947 : T MANIKANDAN
46 281643 : MOHANYA K
47 281691 : PARAMESWARI T
48 281955 : RAJA M
49 285250 : NITHYAKALYANI M
50 285380 : BALPANDI K
51 286054 : VIVEKANANDAN R
52 287420 : SENTHIL M
53 288085 : NOORJAHAN BAGAM S
54 289736 : GEETHA K
55 291741 : GNANADEIVEEGAM D
56 292119 : LAKSHMINARAYANAN K
57 292361 : VISWANATHAN G
58 292852 : PURATCHI SELVAM S
59 293800 : IYYANAR R
60 294082 : KANNIYAPPAN K
61 295301 : D CHITRA
62 295729 : JAGADEESWARAN M
63 296087 : M NAGAJAYANTHI
64 296456 : RAJASEKARAN T

127 128 133 134 137 138 139 141 142 146

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged by 

the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

1 10
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5
5
5
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1
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5
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1 6
3
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4
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
65 296519 : S MOHANA PRIYA
66 297204 : STEPHEN T
67 297310 : P ANNAMALAI
68 297377 : G JAYACHANDRAN
69 297950 : MEENAKSHI K
70 297958 : THAMILARASAN M
71 298262 : P SUDHA
72 298693 : MANIMEGALAI P
73 298963 : P SELVARAJU
74 299157 : M SATHIK ALIKHAN
75 299402 : SURESH C
76 300350 : KIRUTHIGA R
77 300770 : BALASUBRAMANIAN V
78 300878 : PACKIYALAKSHMI L
79 301342 : SARMILA R
80 301437 : SARITHA M
81 301576 : SURESH S
82 301650 : RAJESHKUMAR S
83 301817 : KASTHURI N
84 302042 : SHANMUGAM S
85 304991 : SELVA MALAR C
86 305644 : JOSE ROBINSON R
87 307110 : P SUDHA
88 307208 : RAJAKUMARI R
89 307261 : SUVITHA S
90 309248 : RAJESWARI P
91 310239 : MALINI E
92 312828 : MANJU T
93 312938 : ARUL ROSE S
94 316672 : GOMATHI A
95 319978 : INDIRANI S
96 320222 : SENTHAMILSELVI A

127 128 133 134 137 138 139 141 142 146

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged by 

the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

1 1 1 3
8

4 7
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8
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4
4
7
2
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5

1 4
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6
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2 4
1

1 4
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1
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1 4
3
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
97 321122 : DURGADEVI C
98 321364 : MURUGAN C
99 321474 : ILAYARAJA S

100 321833 : RAJESWARI V
101 323186 : A SENTHILKUMAR
102 323752 : JAMES ARULRAJ M
103 324034 : SIVAKUMAR B
104 324554 : POONGODI S
105 324631 : RUTHIRAN V
106 324764 : GOBINATH G
107 324860 : KANIMOZHI N
108 326224 : REVATHI K
109 333207 : K VIJAYALAKSHMI
110 334052 : KARPAGAVALLI S
111 334566 : PRAKASH R
112 334837 : JAYANTHI C
113 335366 : JOTHIMANI P
114 336601 : CHITHRA D
115 337107 : SUBRAMANI K
116 337385 : DHANALAKSHMI M
117 342380 : MUTHUPANDI S
118 342554 : C DEVI
119 343194 : R KAMATCHIDEVI
120 344227 : KANNAYIRAM K
121 345136 : V ANBARASI
122 346384 : J MAHESWARI
123 346866 : SHARMILA C
124 347058 : GNANASEKARAN K
125 348669 : BHARATHIRAJ Y
126 348777 : M USHA
127 348829 : DEEPA C
128 349313 : R AKILANDESWARI

127 128 133 134 137 138 139 141 142 146

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged by 

the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : Economics
S.No. Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate
129 350601 : REVATHI K
130 351254 : MAHARAJAN K
131 351457 : PALANIAMMAL
132 353431 : CHELLAPPANDI M
133 353559 : AZEEZBABU S
134 358489 : K GNANAPPAZHAM
135 358744 : V KARUNAKARAN
136 359595 : KALAISELVI K
137 360469 : THIRUMALA SUDHAKAR
138 360739 : RAMESHKUMAR M
139 361203 : K SASIKALA
140 361373 : A CHINNADURAI
141 362092 : PREMA N
142 362232 : N MANGALAM
143 362575 : SUBBULAKSHMI N
144 362691 : A ANAND RAJ
145 363420 : BALVANNANATHAN M
146 365312 : SENTHIL KUMAR S
147 366223 : KANNAMMAL G
148 454198 : VALARMATHI V
149 454598 : SATHISH V
150 454885 : ANANDAKUMAR M
151 455030 : PALANICHAMI P D
152 455840 : GOVINDAN K

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

127 128 133 134 137 138 139 141 142 146
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